
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0315

Status:Type: Administrators Matters Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/3/2021 County Administrators Matters

On agenda: Final action:3/9/2021 3/9/2021

Title: CARES Act Update

Sponsors:

Indexes: CARES Act

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. CARES Act Spending Plan, 3. TCCH CARES Act Amendment 1, 4. TCCH CARES
Act Time Extension, 5. SDIRC CARES Act Amendment 1, 6. City of Sebastian CARES Act
Amendment 3

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners3/9/2021 1 Pass

CARES Act Update
Staff recommends that the Board consider the proposed CARES Act reallocations, make any changes to the
plan and adopt the proposed plan with any applicable changes. Staff recommends that the Board approve the
CARES Act Amendment 1 and Time Extension with TCCH for $100,000 for reimbursement of staff time and
supplies associated with COVID-19 vaccine administration. Staff recommends that the Board approve an
amendment to the Health Department Annual contract, decreasing the amount by $591,088. Staff recommends
that the Board approve the Amendment 1 revision to the scope of work provided by the SDIRC. Staff
Recommends that the Board approve the Amendment 3 revision to the scope of work provided by the City of
Sebastian.

Indian River County Florida Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

